

7 July 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/03846

Thank you for your request concerning Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme and Vehicle Fleet.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Please provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

**Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme:**

**1. Does the Trust run a car salary sacrifice scheme?**

This information is already in the public domain. Please follow this [link](#) to a previously published response. (FOI 3356)

**2. How many vehicles are on the scheme?**

55

**3. Is the scheme managed by an external provider?**

Please follow the link provided under question 1.

**4. Who is the provider?**

Please follow the link provided under question 1.

**5. When is the contract due for renewal?**

There is no end date.

**6. Who is the contact to discuss further?**

**7. Please provide name, telephone number and email**

All our management contact details can be obtained through [Binley's Database of NHS Management](#).

**Other Car Scheme:**

**8. Does the Trust run any other type of car scheme e.g. salary deduction?**

No

**9. How many vehicles are on the scheme?**

**10. Is the scheme managed by an external provider?**

**11. Who is the provider?**

**12. When is the contract due for renewal?**

**13. Who is the contact to discuss further?**

**14. Please provide name, telephone number and email**

Not applicable

**Light Commercial Vehicle Fleet:**

**15. Does the Trust run a light commercial vehicle fleet?**

Yes

**16. How many vehicles are on the fleet?**

45

**17. Is the fleet managed by an external provider?**

No.

**18. Who is the provider?**

No applicable.

**19. When is the contract due for renewal?**

No applicable.

**20. Who is the contact to discuss further?**

Please see below

**21. Please provide name, telephone number and email**

Nick Smith our Transport Services Manager can be contacted on Tel: 07747 536129 / Email: nick.smith10@nhs.net

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith**  
**Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

